Date: Stating       DB - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       DB - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       DB - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       DB - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       DB - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       DB - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       DB - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       DE - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       DE - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       DE - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       DE - 19 - 2004       U.S. Events and Tradements Office         Table Science       De - 10 - 2005       JAPAN       Contradements Office         Table Science       De - 10 - 2005       JAPAN       Contradements Office         Science       De - 10 - 2005       JAPAN       Contradements Office       Chryode-Ku, Tekyo       Di - 200         Science       De - 10 - 2005       JAPAN       De - 10 - 2005       JAPAN       Di - 200			.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
Tab settings       The "-control (conversion of Paters)         Tab settings       The "-control of Conveying party(les)" Conversion of Paters         1       Name of conveying party(les)" Conversion         1       Massaru Ushio         2       Additional name of conveying party(les) attached?         3       Additional name of conveyance:         4       Additional name of conveyance:         5       Nature of conveyance:         6       Assignment         1       Other         Execution Date:       July 13, 2004         4       Application number(s) or patent number(s)         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application its:       July 13, 2004         4       Again content is being filed together with a new application.       B. Total number of application its:       July 13, 2004         5       Name and address of party to when correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:       C. Total number of applications and paterts involved:       Implication is:         7       Total file (37 CFR 3.41)       S. Total number:       S. 1000         8       Francisco, CA 94111       Enclosed       Matter deposit account         9       Statement and signature.       Do NOT Use THis SPACE       Othe pase if paying by deposet account		Rev. 03/01)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents       102817443       documents or copy therest         1. Name of conveying party(ies)       FM and base of receiving party(ies)       FM and base of receiving party(ies)         2. Tracask Saka       Additional name of conveying party(ies) stached?       Yes (No         3. Nature of conveying party(ies) stached?       Yes (No       Nonica Minotta Business Technologies, Inc.         6. Marunouchi 1-chome       Oriyode-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 JAPAN       FM         7. Nature of conveying party(ies) stached?       Yes (No       Nonica Minotta Business Technologies, Inc.         6. Marunouchi 1-chome       Oriyode-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 JAPAN       FM         7. Nature of conveying party (so) stached?       Yes (No       Short of the receiving party (so) stached?       Yes (No         8. Nature of conveying party (so) statent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004       Statent No.(s)         6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorring thin document should be maide:       Cameron K. Kerigan (44.826)       Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LL P.       Statent No.(s)       Statent No.(s)       Statents incolved in deposit account         8. Deposit account number:       Name of Partice, State 300       San Francisco, CA B4111       Deposit account number:       Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signatur		Mill 100. 000 1-0021 (CAP.: 0/00/2000 )		
1. Name of conveying partylies?       Group         2. Name and address of receiving partylies?       Konica Minoita Business Technologies. Inc.         3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes (S) No         4. Additional name of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes (S) No         3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes (S) No         4. Assignment       Merger         3. Social of the security Agreement       Change of Name         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is. July 13, 2004         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be maided.       6. Total number of applications and patents involved []         Cameron K. Kerrigan (44.826)       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Γ.			
1. Masaru Ushio   2. Takaki Sakai   3. Akao Ueda   Additional name of conveying party(iss) attoched? [] Yes [] No   3. Nature of conveyance:   []] Assignment   []] Security Agreement   []] Other   Execution Date: July 13, 2004   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004   6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   concerning this document should be mailed:   Cameron K. Kerigan (44,826)   Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP.   One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300   San Francisco, CA 94111   Execution tumber:   0 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   9. Statement and signature:   To the basic of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing formation furue and correct and any attached copy its a facuration is a ballet of the regen signature.   Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   9. Statement and signature:   To the basic of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing formation furue and ordered and any attached copy its a face on the US Patent and Tradement Office. Mail Standard with required cover sheet information to:   Mail documents is be preceded with required cover sheet attachments. 3   Mail documents is be preceded with required cover sheet. attachments to its:   Mail documents is be preceded with required cover sheet information to:   Mail documents is be preceded with required cover sheet. attachments to its:   Mail documents is be preceded with required cover sheet information to:   Mail docume		1() <sup>*</sup> .	2817443 <u>accuments of copy mereor</u>	
1. Masaru Ushio   2. Takaki Sakai   3. Akao Ueda   Additional name of conveying party(iss) attoched? [] Yes [] No   3. Nature of conveyance:   []] Assignment   []] Security Agreement   []] Other   Execution Date: July 13, 2004   4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004   6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence   concerning this document should be mailed:   Cameron K. Kerigan (44,826)   Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP.   One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300   San Francisco, CA 94111   Execution tumber:   0 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   9. Statement and signature:   To the basic of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing formation furue and correct and any attached copy its a facuration is a ballet of the regen signature.   Do NOT USE THIS SPACE   9. Statement and signature:   To the basic of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing formation furue and ordered and any attached copy its a face on the US Patent and Tradement Office. Mail Standard with required cover sheet information to:   Mail documents is be preceded with required cover sheet attachments. 3   Mail documents is be preceded with required cover sheet. attachments to its:   Mail documents is be preceded with required cover sheet information to:   Mail documents is be preceded with required cover sheet. attachments to its:   Mail documents is be preceded with required cover sheet information to:   Mail docume	1	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
3. Akio Ueda       6.1 Marunouchi 1-chome         Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No       Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 JAPAN         3. Nature of conveying certification is:       Get Marunouchi 1-chome         △ Assignment       □ Change of Name         ○ Other       Execution Date:         Execution Date:       July 13, 2004         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         J. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:       E. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Cameron K. Kerrigan (44.826)       Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L. L.P.         One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300       San Francisco. CA 94111         Do Not USE THIS SPACE       9. Deposit account number:         07:4550       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Name of om knowledge and bailet, the foregoing fiftormation furue and correct and any stached copy is signature         To the best of my knowledge and bailet, the foregoing fiftormation furue and correct and any stached copy is signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attephrente, and documents: 3         Mail document       Signature         Aution unber of pages including cover sheet information to:         Dot Not USE THIS Space	1	. Masaru Ushio	Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.	
Sources       Sources			6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome	
Image: Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Change of Name         Image: Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Execution Date: July 13, 2004         Image: Application number(s) or patient number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004         A. Patient Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Image: Additional numbers attached?       Yes Image: No.(s)         Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.       One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300         Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.       Image: Additional number of application to be charged to deposit account         B. Deposit account number: 07-1850       Image: Additional number of 2005 taccount number: 07-1850         Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account       B. Deposit account number: 07-1850         Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account       B. Deposit account number: 07-1850         Cattach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account       Signafure         To the bast of my knowledge and bailst, the toregoing filtermation       Free and correct and any attached copy Test trans the of Pages including over sheet, atthormation te: Date Correct on the US Patent and Tadements (Trep, Mail Stop Assignment Recordston, VA 22313-1450	A	dditional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 JAPAN	
□       Security Agreement       □       Change of Name         □       Other         Execution Date: July 13, 2004	3	. Nature of conveyance:		
Concerning this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004      Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004     A. Patent Application No.(s)      Additional numbers attached? Yes No      Additional numbers attached?     Yes No      Additional numbers attached?     Yes No      Additional numbers attached?     Yes No      Additional numbers attached?     Yes No      Additional numbers attached?     Yes No      Additional numbers attached?     Yes No      Additional numbers attached?     Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00     Benoise a coount     Son Francisco, CA 94111      Beposit account number:     O7-1850     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     San Francisco, CA 94111      Do NOT USE THIS SPACE      Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing fintomation furue and correct and any attached copy is a fue oxpy of the original document.     Cameron K, Kerrigan     Name of Person Signing     Signature     August 10, 2004     Date     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attephments, and documents: 3     Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:     Date This Pages for paying by deposit account (10, 2004)     Name of Person Signing     Signature     August 10, 2004     Name of Person Signing     Signature     August 10, 2004		🛛 Assignment 🗍 Merger	10/1	
Other Execution Date: July 13, 2004 1. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes & No 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Cameron K. Kerrigan (44,826) Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. One Maritime Piaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111 8. Deposit account number: One Maritime Piaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111 8. Deposit account number: One Maritime Piaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111 8. Deposit account number: One Maritime Piaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111 8. Deposit account number: One Maritime Piaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111 8. Deposit account number: Ortification and adjusture. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/fitormation future and correct and any ettached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mane of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attlpments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet. Information to: Director of the US Patent and Tridemark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1460 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Recover Street, 10005045 071859 10915894 Recover Street, 10005045 071859 10915894				
Execution Date:       July 13, 2004         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       July 13, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes Ø No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:       []         Cameron K. Kerrigan (44,826)       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?         Yes Ø No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Cameron K. Kerrigan (44.826)         Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.         One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300         San Francisco, CA 94111         B. Deposit account number:         D7-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Image: Signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing formation for true and corract and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron K. Kerrigan         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attechments, and documents.         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Mail document for the US Patent and Tracking VA 22313-1450         Precede STB811       00000145 071850         Mail 40.00 14		_		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004         A. Patent Application No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?         Yes Ø No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:         Cameron K. Kerrigan (44,826)         Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.         One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300         San Francisco, CA 94111         B. Deposit account number: 07-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         R. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing flormation for true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cameron K, Kerrigan Total number of pages including cover sheet, attechments, and documents: 3         Mail documents of pages including cover sheet, attechments, and documents: 3         Mail documents Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         2804 STBM11       00000145 071850         40.00 IM				
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes ⊠ No         Additional numbers attached?       Yes ⊠ No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: []         Cameron K. Kerrigan (44,826)       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	4.	. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
Additional numbers attached?       Yes Ø No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         Cameron K. Kerrigan (44.826)       Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.         One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300       Ban Francisco, CA 94111         San Francisco, CA 94111       Beposit account number: 07-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)       8. Deposit account number: 07-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)       8. Deposit account number: 07-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)       Signafure         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/fiformation furue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       Signafure         Date       Date       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attBymments, and documents: 3       Mail document.         Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Date         Director of the US Patent and Trademak Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450       Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         Record Stop 11       00000145 071850       10915894         Materi       40.00 Pd       August 10.2004 <td></td> <td>If this document is being filed together with a new application</td> <td>n, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004</td>		If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: July 13, 2004	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Cameron K. Kerrigan (44,826)       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00         Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.       0. Ne Maritime Plaza, Suite 300         San Francisco, CA 94111       8. Deposit account number: 07-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         B. Deposit account number: 07-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing formation for true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron K, Kerrigan         Name of Person Signing         Name of Person Signing         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450         Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	1	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Cameron K. Kerrigan (44,826)       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00         Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.       0. Maritime Plaza, Suite 300         San Francisco, CA 94111       8. Deposit account number: 07-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         B. Deposit account number: 07-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing fiformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron K. Kerrigan         Name of Person Signing         Name of person Signing         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office. Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450         Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         2004 STDH11       00000145 071850				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □         Cameron K. Kerrigan (44,826)       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00         Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.       Enclosed         One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         San Francisco, CA 94111       8. Deposit account number: 07-1850         ONOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/hformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cameron K, Kerrigan       August 10, 2004         Name of Person Signing       Signature       August 10, 2004         Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark (Price, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450         Alexandria, VA 22313-1450       August 10, 2004         Barbor of the US Patent and Trademark (Price, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450         Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
concerning this document should be mailed:		Additional numbers atta		
Cameron K. Kerrigan (44,826)       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.       Doe Maritime Plaza, Suite 300         San Francisco, CA 94111       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:       07-1850         Ort USE THIS SPACE       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/hformation of true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.       August 10, 2004         Cameron K. Kerrigan       Signature       August 10, 2004         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450       Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         2804 STON11       00000145 071850       10915894         8021       40.00 pa       10915894	5.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.          One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300           San Francisco, CA 94111           Authorized to be charged to deposit account          San Francisco, CA 94111          8. Deposit account number: 07-1850          (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/hformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron K, Kerrigan Name of Person Signing          Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attechments, and documents: 3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         28004 STON11       00000145 071850         40.00 BA		-	7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41) \$ 40.00	
One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300       Authorized to be charged to deposit account         San Francisco, CA 94111       8. Deposit account number: 07-1850         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing fiformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron K, Kerriqan         Name of Person Signing         Signature         Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         Record STDN11       00000145 071850         40.00 DR	1	Souire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.		
San Francisco, CA 94111       8. Deposit account number: 07-1850         Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information formation for true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cameron K, Kerrigan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         2004 STORN11       00000145 071850         8021       40.00 DA				
S. Deposit account number. 07-1850     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)     DO NOT USE THIS SPACE     S. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Cameron K. Kerrigan     Name of Person Signing     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3     Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet, attachment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450     Alexandria, VA 22313-1450     2004 6T0N11 00000145 071850 10915894				
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron K. Kerrigan         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450         Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         2004 STEN11 00000145 071850 10915894		San Francisco, CA 94111		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron K. Kerrigan         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450         Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         2004 GTUN11         00000145         071850         10915894				
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron K. Kerrigan         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450         Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         8021       40.00 DR				
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         Cameron K. Kerrigan         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450         Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         8021         40.00 DR				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing/hformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cameron K. Kerrigan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	- -			
is a true copy of the original document. Cameron K. Kerrigan       August 10, 2004         Name of Person Signing       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3       Date         Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         2004 GTON11       00000145 071850         Mail       10915894				
Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3       Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450       Alexandria, VA 22313-1450         Percent GT0N11       00000145 071850       10915894         B021       40.00 DA       Date		is a true copy of the original document.	$\  h \ _{L^{1,\infty}}$	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 2004 GTUN11 00000145 071850 10915894				
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 2004 GTDH11 00000145 071850 10915894				
2004 GTUN11 00000145 071850 10915894 8021 40.00 BA		Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, Mail	Stop Assignment Recordation, P.O. Box 1450	
8021 40.00 BR				
	2004 GTON!	11 00000145 071850 10915894		
SanFrancisco/130553.1		40.00 BA		
SanFrancisco/130553.1	8021			
	021			
	9021	SanFrancisco/130553.1		

PATENT REEL: 015707 FRAME: 0490

.3

PATENT\_\_

REEL: 015707 FRAME: 0491

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc.,

a corporation of Japan whose post office address is

6-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005 Japan,

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS AND IMAGE FORMING METHOD

for which the undersigned has (have) filed an application for patent in United States of America.

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or devisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any assignment in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823; Daryl C. Josephson, Reg. No. 37,365; Cameron Kerringan, Reg. No. 44,826; Victoria Nicholson, Reg. No, 47,823; Paul Meyer,Reg. No. 47,791; Aaron Wininger, Reg. No. 45,229; Paul Durdik, Reg. No. 37,819; Arnold Deguzman,Reg. No. 39,955; Fariba Sirjani, Reg. No. 47,947; Patrick D. Benedicto, Reg. No. 40,909; Joseph Kim, Reg. No. 41,425; Victor Repkin, Reg. No. 45,039; David Levine, Reg. No. P-48,821

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which nay be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Continued On Page 2

1

P6501-001-0000

Attorney's Docket No.

Inventor,Signature	Date Residence and Post Office Address	
Sign: Masan Vehio	Date: Jsy 13 . 2004	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan
Type: Masaru USHIO	Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan
Sign:	Date:	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan
<u>Takaaki Sakai</u> Type: Takaaki SAKAI	July 13, 2004 Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan
Sign:	Date:	Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, Japan
Akio UEDA	July 13, 2004 Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc. 2970 Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan

RECORDED: 08/10/2004

## PATENT REEL: 015707 FRAME: 0492